a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
Inductors
Transponder coils
Size 11.4  3.5  2.4 (mm)
Series/Type: B82450A*A
Date: June 2012
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
Characteristics and ordering codes for other L values available on request.
Rated inductance LR Measured with Agilent 4294A and test fixture Agilent 16034
at frequency fL, RMS voltage 500 mV, +20 °C
Q factor Qmin Measured with Agilent 4294A and test fixture Agilent 16034
at frequency fQ, RMS voltage 500 mV, +20 °C
Sensitivity Styp Measured with Helmholtz coil test setup at 125 kHz
Resonance frequency fres Measuring with network analyzer Agilent 8753D, +20 °C
DC resistance Rmax Measured at +20 °C
Solderability (lead-free) Sn95.5Ag3.8Cu0.7: +(245 5) °C, 3 s
Wetting of soldering area 90%
(based on IEC 60068-2-58)
Resistance to soldering heat +260 °C, 40 s (as referenced in JEDEC J-STD 020D)
Climatic category 40/125/56 (to IEC 60068-1)
Storage conditions Mounted: 40 °C … +125 °C
Packaged: –25 °C … +40 °C,  75% RH
Weight Approx. 0.32 g
LR
mH
L
tolerance
fL, fQ
kHz
Qmin Styp fres
MHz
Ordering code
1.0 3% 125 40 16 > 3.5 B82450A1004A000
2.36 125 50 30 > 2.0 B82450A2364A000
4.9 125 40 41 > 1.2 B82450A4904A000
7.0 125 40 51 > 1.1 B82450A7004A000
mV
T
B82450A*ATransponder coils
Size 11.4 x 3.5 x 2.4 (mm)
5 06/12
Cautions and warnings
■ Please note the recommendations in our Inductors data book (latest edition) and in the data